BCS/LCE-993 (05/12)

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Bureau of Commercial Services - Enforcement Division
P.O. Box 30018, Lansing, Ml 48909

Telephone: (517) 241-9202

Complaint Number-For Office Use Only

STATEMENT OF COMPLAINT
RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS/RESIDENTIAL MAINTENANCE & ALTERATION CONTRACTORS
INSTRUCTIONS TO THE COMPLAINANT: Please type or print legibly. Be sure to read our "Citizen's Guide for Filing a Complaint" before
completing this form. Read this form carefully before you complete it. Be sure to sign and date the back of this form. (FILING PERIOD: This
form may be filed for projects involving residential structures or a combination of residential and commercial structures. This complaint must
be received by the Department no later than 18 months after completion, occupancy or purchase, whichever occurs later in the case of a

residential maintenance and alteration contract. With regard to projects requiring an Occupancy permit, the complaint must be made within
18-months after the latest of either the issuance of a temporary certificate of occupancy, a certificate of occupancy, or closing.)

If you decide to file a complaint with the Department, you must:

A. Complete this Statement of Complaint form listing all of the specific items that form the basis of your complaint. Make two copies of the completed
Statement of Complaint form and any attached narrative. Keep a copy for your files.

B. Take the second copy along with the Request for Completion of Building Inspection Report form to your local building inspector. Ask the inspector to
complete and forward the report to the Department immediately. Itis your responsibility to make sure that the completed report is sent to the Department.

C. Mail the original Statement of Complaint to the Department with any attached narrative at the address listed at the top left corner of this page.
(All documents received from you become the property of the Department and will not be returned to you.)
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19. Have you contacted the individual or company in writing about your complaint? )Ff Yes CNo

If yes, what evidence do you have? Please attach evidence to this form. jﬁ /?Z’/ffﬂ
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21. Did you file a claim with any other agency or start civil or criminal action? [1Yes }{ No

If yes, where? Case Number

What is the current status of that claim?
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22. DETAILS OF YOUR COMPLAINT. Briefly list all of the specific items that form the basis of your complaint. Do not attach lengthy court
pleadings, binders or other bulky material. See below for documents required by the Department to process your complaint. If additional
documentation is needed, it will be requested by separate correspondence.
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se copies of the following documents to support your complamt Failure to do so will cause unnecessary delays. Check below
which documents you have enclosed. All documents received from you become the property of the Department and will not be

returned to you.

Building Inspection Report: [ Permit Application Canceled Checks, Closing Statement,

[0 Enclosed Receipts, Sworn Statements --Please
ﬂ All Building Contracts, Purchase copy both sides of checks to show

[l To Be Mailed Later Agreements, Change Orders and endorsement by payee.

Amendments m p 78 W 4L A)ﬂ ]/
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| give my permission to the Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs to release all relevant information and records for use in the review of my
complaint.

PR pioris. KA e /)52

YOUR SIGNATURE DATE OF SIGNATURE

Authority: PA 299 of 1980, as amended.
This form is designed to assist you in outlining a complaint completely and concisely, but there is no penalty for failing to submit it.

LARA is an equal opportunity employer/program.
Ausiliary aids, services and other reasonable accommodations are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.
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(E-MAIL)

The Work Order listed above has been placed for you. Please
allow at least 7-10 days for completion of this work.

Thank You,

Metropolitan Property Management
Maintenance Department
Visit our website: www.mpmcondo.com

Sincerely,

Gail Cable

Maintenance Department
Metropolitan Property Management
43165 Schoenherr Road

Sterling Heights, MI 48313

(586) 566-8100 x205

wwwmpmcondo.com

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including attachments, if any, is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message. If you are the intended recipient, but do not
wish to receive communications through this medium, please advise the sender immediately

( / } From: Deanna Carter

Sent: Tuesday, July 16,2013 8:22 AM
To: Gail Cable

Subject: FW: Chimney Repair
Importance: High

From: Marie Dube [mailto:mrdube@wowway.com]
Sent: Monday, July 15,2013 8:12 PM

To: Metro

Cc: Greg Cueter; Deanna Carter

Subject: Chimney Repair

Importance: High

Because of the storm tonight, I have leaking in my basement from the wall where the chimney is located. Any peastone and previous concrete
repairs outside around the chimney seem to have been crumbling and are now in complete disrepair. Iwould have hoped that a serviceman or
contractor would have seen this when they checked for these sort of repairs in the spring when I saw a gentleman looking around our entire
building, and certainly before I purchased this condo. I need someone out to look at this as soon as possible as the weather predicts that we
are expecting rain over the next several days. I expect to hear from someone at MPM as soon as possible. Thank you.

Marie Dube
586-932-2983

2 of 2 11/05/2013 2:19 PM
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Webmail mrdube@wowway.com
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FW: Chimney Repair

From : Gail Cable <Gail@mpmcondo.com> Thuy, Jul 18, 2013 10:47 AM
Subject : FW: Chimney Repair
To : mrdube@wowway.com

Ms. Dube,

The contractor does not carry this information with him. The information is on file at MPM and the contractor is qualified to do this work. If you do do
not wish to have this work done, please advise.

Sincerely,

Gail Cable

Maintenance Department
Metropolitan Property Management
43165 Schoenherr Road

Sterling Heights, MI 48313

(586) 566-8100 x205

www.mpmcondo.com

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including attachments, if any, is intended only for the person or entity to which itis addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message. If you are the intended recipient, but do not
wish to receive communications through this medium, please advise the sender immediately

@ From: Marie Dube [mailto:mrdube@wowway.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 18,2013 10:32 AM
To: Gail Cable
Subject: Re: Chimney Repair

Good morning Gail - please ensure that this contractor has his contractor's license and insurance documentation available when they arrive to
my home. Many thanks. - Marie Dube

Ms. Dube,

The work order shown below has been issued as per your request:

Metropolitan Property Management 07/17/13
43165 Schoenherr

Sterling Heights, Ml 48313 586-566-8100
DUBE, MARIE MILL CREEK OF SHELBY TWP.
14425 FOY CREEK CT. Unit/Bldg# 50-198

SHELBY TWP., M1 48315
H (586)381-9859 cell
WORK ORDER # 110617 - GAIL W (586)932-2983

INVESTIGATE WATER LEAKING INTO THE BASEMENT FROM THE AREA
WHERE THE CHIMNEY IS.

**E-MAILED 7/17

CONTRACTOR: BEE BEE REMODELING & MTNC.
REMARKS:

1of2 11/05/2013 2:19 PM
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Fwd: Chimney Repair

>

1of3

ON)

From : Marie Dube <mrdube@wowway.com> Thu, Jul 25, 2013 06:29 PM
Subject : Fwd: Chimney Repair
To : Gail Cable <Gail@mpmcondo.com>
Cc : Greg Cueter <Greg@mpmcondo.com>

Hi Gail - I never heard back from you last week requesting that you send me via fax or scan/email the current license and insurance for Bee Bee Remodeling
& Maintenance, Inc. Should I call the contractor myself and ask him to bring this documentation with him? I can't let someone in to my home without
knowing who they are, if they are licensed to do the required repairs and carry both personal and liability insurance in the event that they cause damage to my
home, me, my son or to themselves, while they are inmy home and on my property. Thank you for your prompt attention to this very important matter. If
you do not want to send me this publicly-owned documentation, and Bee Bee does not bring it with them to our scheduled appointment on Tuesday, July 30th;
they will be unable to perform the work I requested MPM Property Management to conduct for me. - Marie Dube 586-932-2983

Then by all means, scan it and email it to me, or fax it to 586-932-2983. It's not confidential information and T have a right to know. Thanks.

Ms. Dube,

The contractor does not carry this information with him. The information is on file at MPM and the contractor is qualified to do this work. If you do do
not wish to have this work done, please advise.

Sincerely,

Gail Cable

Maintenance Department
Metropolitan Property Management
43165 Schoenherr Road

Sterling Heights, MI 48313

(586) 566-8100 x205

wwwmpmcondo.com

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including attachments, if any, is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message. If you are the intended recipient, but do not
wish to receive communications through this medium, please advise the sender immediately

From: Marie Dube [mailto:mrdube@wowway.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2013 10:32 AM

To: Gail Cable

Subject: Re: Chimney Repair

Good morning Gail - please ensure that this contractor has his contractor's license and insurance documentation available when they arrive to
my home. Many thanks. - Marie Dube

Ms. Dube,

The work order shown below has been issued as per your request:

Metropolitan Property Management 07/17/13
43165 Schoenherr

Sterling Heights, M| 48313 586-566-8100
DUBE, MARIE MILL CREEK OF SHELBY TWP.

11/05/2013 2:20 PM
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14425 FOY CREEK CT. Unit/Bldg# 50-198
SHELBY TWP., MI 48315

H (586)381-9859 cell
WORK ORDER # 110617 - GAIL W (586)932-2983

INVESTIGATE WATER LEAKING INTO THE BASEMENT FROM THE AREA
WHERE THE CHIMNEY IS.

**E-MAILED 7/17

CONTRACTOR: BEE BEE REMODELING & MTNC.
REMARKS:

(E-MAIL)

The Work Order listed above has been placed for you. Please
allow at least 7-10 days for completion of this work.

Thank You,

Metropolitan Property Management
Maintenance Department
Visit our website: www.mpmcondo.com

Sincerely,

Gail Cable

Maintenance Department
Metropolitan Property Management
43165 Schoenherr Road

Sterling Heights, MI 48313

(586) 566-8100 x205

WWW.IMpPMmce mdo‘com

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including attachments, if any, is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message. If you are the intended recipient, but do not
wish to receive communications through this medium, please advise the sender immediately

From: Deanna Carter

Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2013 8:22 AM
To: Gail Cable

Subject: FW: Chimney Repair
Importance: High

From: Marie Dube [mailto:mrdube@wowway.com]
Sent: Monday, July 15,2013 8:12 PM

To: Metro

Cc: Greg Cueter; Deanna Carter

Subject: Chimney Repair

Importance: High

Because of the storm tonight, I have leaking in my basement from the wall where the chimney is located. Any peastone and previous concrete
repairs outside around the chimney seem to have been crumbling and are now in complete disrepair. I would have hoped that a serviceman or
contractor would have seen this when they checked for these sort of repairs in the spring when I saw a gentleman looking around our entire
building, and certainly before I purchased this condo. I need someone out to look at this as soon as possible as the weather predicts that we
are expecting rain over the next several days. 1 expect to hear from someone at MPM as soon as possible. Thank you.

Marie Dube
586-932-2983

20f3 11/05/2013 2:20 PM
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Webmail mrdube@wowway.com
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RE: Chimney Repair
&Y
From : Gail Cable <Gail@mpmcondo.com> Mon, Jul 29, 2013 12:55 PM
Subject : RE: Chimney Repair £?1 attachment
To : Marie Dube <mrdube@wowway.com>

Ms. Dube:

Bee Bee Maintenance’s insurance information is in the attachment. Bee Bee will bring
their license with them to the appointment at your home.

Sincerely,

Gail Cable

Maintenance Department
Metropolitan Property Management
43165 Schoenherr Road

Sterling Heights, MI 48313

(586) 566-8100 X205

www.mpmcondo.com

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including attachments, if any, is
intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited. If you are not the recipient, please contact the sender by
reply email and destroy all copies of the original message. If you are the intended
recipient, but do not wish to receive communications through this medium, please
advise the sender immediately

1of5 11/05/2013 2:21 PM
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ACORD"  GERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE Silea

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFI

]

SELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S),

AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND
RMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTE

CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTI

FICATE HOLDER. THIS

ND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

the terms and conditions of the

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSUR

ED, the policy(ies) must be endorse
policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

this certificate does

3. 1T SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

The Baxter Agency Inc.
717 St Clair River Drive
Algonac, Mi 48001

John Vandenbossche

52%;”’ Donna Lamonte
PHONE  £x;810-794-4907
EMAL . dlamonte@baxins.com

810-794-4907
810-794-0033

| A% o) 810-794-0033

g INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
’ = nsURER A : Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance 13986

INSURED Bee Bee Remodel & ‘ INSURER B :
Maintenance i
455 State St INSURER C
Algonac, Mi 48001 INSURER D

= INSURERE : i

1

INSURERF: i

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION
GERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

INSR ADDLCBUS SOLICY EFF | POLICY EX
ki) TYPE OF INSURANCE i WyD POLICY NUMBER aﬁwﬁmvwft ﬁwéoﬂﬁ'v:n LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE B 1,000,000
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY IBOP1921099 090912 | 09/0913 | oA R ey | S 300,000
i i | TR H H TR
| cLAIMS-MADE | X | OCCUR b MED EXP (Any oneperson) | $ 5,000
i P | PERSONAL 8 ADVINJURY | § 1,000,00
bl 2 | GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000}
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
X1 rero: [ ]
Xipoucy| loecT | itoc $
COVBINED SINGLE LIWIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 2 acciden) s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
P ALLOWNED [ | SCHEDULED .
AUTOS e -—: AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
¥ [7| NON-OWNED BROPERTY DAMAGE s
| HIRED AUTOS - AUTOS {Per accident) gt
fhcit $
H 1 i
UMBRELLA LIAB _locewr EACH OCCURRENCE s
EXCESSLIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE B
1
| DED | | RETENTIONS $
WORKERS COMPENSATION TWCSTATU: | X i
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YiN ; ITORY LIMITS | £2 | ER
A | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE WC 1921099 09/09/12 | 09/09/13 | g1 EACHACCIDENT 3 500,000
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA :
(Mandatory in NH) - = L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE § 500,000
If yes, describe under H e
BESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below £ L. DISEASE - POLICY UMIT | § 500,000,
i

Subject to
Workers Compensation ELAIN BOROWSKI

OESGRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS I VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional
the terms & conditions for the above policy. Ofticer ex

Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
cluded for

Sterling Heights, Mi 48313

{

CERTIFICATE; HOLDER CANCELLATION
METROO08
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
JHE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WiLL BE DELIVERED IN
Metropolitan Property ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Management
431 85 [ Ch o enh err AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

John Vandenbossche

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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BEE BEE REMODELING & MAINTENANCE, INC. AND BRIAN

BORAWSKI-INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
/0 AN

From : Marie Dube <mrdube@wowway.com> u Tue, Jul 30, 2013 11:06 AM

Subject : BEE BEE REMODELING & MAINTENANCE, INC. AND BRIAN BORAWSKI-INDEPENDENT
CONTRACTOR

To : Gail Cable <Gail@mpmcondo.com>

Ce : metro <metro@mpmcondo.com>, Greg Cueter <Greg@mpmcondo.com>
Bcc : Patricia VanOverbeke <avoverbeke@aol.com>, Ed Lee <elee@meisner-law.com>

Dear Gail:

After reviewing the certificate of liability that you kindly scanned and emailed to me for Bee Bee Remodeling & Maintenance, Inc. (Bee
Bee), I've found that the license for this company lapsed 5/31/2008. Some time afterwards the owner, Brian Borawski, took out an
independent contractor's license on 9/20/1 999 which is active through 5/31/2014. Idiscussed the issues relevant to both a COMPANY
AND INDIVIDUAL Maintenance and Alteration Contractor license.

Brian Borawski and one of his employees came to my door for our scheduled appointment today at approximately 11 am. I informed him of
the following and let him know that under these circumstances, I am not able to allow him on to my property or to look/make any repairs to
my property. There are several concerning issues at hand playing out within this situation:

1) MPM Property Management Company (MPM) does not ensure that contractors have current licensure, or MPM would not continue to
represent an independent contractor as a company.

2) The Baxter Agency has Bee Bee insured as a company, not an individual, and Sherry at Baxter has acknowledged that they do not check
the validity of who they are insuring.

3) When Brian Borawski allowed Bee Bee's license to lapse; he informed the State of Michigan that he was acting independently in 1999,
and therefore attested that he does not have any other person working with or for him as an independent contractor. Nor does Mr. Borawski
have any license associated with Bee Bee, i.., Bee Bee Remodeling & Maintenance, Inc. dba Brian Borawski, independent contractor,
because it is not a legal means for obtaining required personal and liability insurance under this company's expired name. This alone is
means for filing a legitimate complaint with the Licensing Division; however I am not going to be responsible for filing a legitimate
complaint and putting this person and the people that work for him in jeopardy of losing their income.

Tt is MPM's responsibility to account for all interactions with contractors who perform capital improvement, maintenance and individual
repairs to the co-owners of our Association. Thave found again, on my own, that MPM is not transparent in conducting or administering
their contracted obligations to my Association.

It is because I have a purchase order from MPM dated 7/17/13 which took 2 days to receive via email after reporting the basement leak,
giving Bee Bee an additional 2-10 days to contact me for an appointment, that will be days or even weeks later they arrive for an
appointment to look at something of grave concern to the living space of my home. Instead, I called Brian Borawski after 4 days and
scheduled an appointment for July 30th, and his own secretary did not even know that T was already scheduled when she called me last week
to just set the appointment date for sometime in the near’ future. Waiting for a contractor for more than 2 weeks in this kind of situation
is unacceptable beyond anyone's reasonable expectations.

I will be contacting my own licensed contractor in the next few days, verifying that they carry both personal insurance and have a certificate
of liability, to come to my home for an inspection if you are unable to do this on behalf of the Association you represent in this regard. My
basement has had water leaking down from the chimney wall over the past two weeks and I have had to clean and put cat litter in this area
consistently to help with the leaking water.

Thank you for your prompt attention to these matters.

Marie R. Dube

10ofl 11/05/2013 2:23 PM
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Re: BEE BEE REMODELING & MAINTENANCE, INC. AND BRIAN
BORAWSKI-INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

AN

From : Marie Dube <mrdube@wowway.com> & Wed, Jul 31, 2013 08:55 AM

Subject : Re: BEE BEE REMODELING & MAINTENANCE, INC. AND BRIAN BORAWSKI- #71 attachment
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

To : Gail Cable <Gail@mpmcondo.com>
Cc : metro <metro@mpmcondo.com>, Greg Cueter <Greg@mpmcondo.com>
Bec : Ed Lee <elee@meisner-law.com>, Patricia VanOverbeke <avoverbeke@aol.com>

1 believe I forgot to include the attachments to this email sent to you on 7/30/13, although they and this email were also faxed to MPM on
7/30/13 as well.

Dear Gail:

After reviewing the certificate of liability that you kindly scanned and emailed to me for Bee Bee Remodeling & Maintenance, Inc. (Bee
Bee), I've found that the license for this company lapsed 5/31/2008. Some time afterwards the owner, Brian Borawski, took out an
independent contractor’s license on 9/20/1999 which is active through 5/31/2014. Idiscussed the issues relevant to botha COMPANY
AND INDIVIDUAL Maintenance and Alteration Contractor license.

Brian Borawski and one of his employees came to my door for our scheduled appointment today at approximately 11 am. I informed him of
the following and let him know that under these circumstances, I am not able to allowhim on to my property or to look/make any repairs to
my property. There are several concerning issues at hand playing out within this situation:

1) MPM Property Management Company (MPM) does not ensure that contractors have current licensure, or MPM would not continue to
represent an independent contractor as a company.

2) The Baxter Agency has Bee Bee insured as a company, not an individual, and Sherry at Baxter has acknowledged that they do not check
the validity of who they are insuring.

3) When Brian Borawski allowed Bee Bee's license to lapse; he informed the State of Michigan that he was acting independently in 1999,
and therefore attested that he does not have any other person working with or for him as an independent contractor. Nor does Mr. Borawski
have any license associated with Bee Bee, i.e., Bee Bee Remodeling & Maintenance, Inc. dba Brian Borawski, independent contractor,
because it is not a legal means for obtaining required personal and liability insurance under this company's expired name. This alone is
means for filing a legitimate complaint with the Licensing Division; however I am not going to be responsible for filing a legitimate
complaint and putting this person and the people that work for him in jeopardy of losing their income.

It is MPM's responsibility to account for all interactions with contractors who perform capital improvement, maintenance and individual
repairs to the co-owners of our Association. Ihave found again, on my own, that MPM is not transparent in conducting or administering
their contracted obligations to my Association.

It is because [ have a purchase order from MPM dated 7/1 7/13 which took 2 days to receive via email after reporting the basement leak,
giving Bee Bee an additional 2-10 days to contact me for an appointment, that will be days or even weeks later they arrive for an
appointment to look at something of grave concern to the living space of my home. Instead, I called Brian Borawski after 4 days and
scheduled an appointment for July 30th, and his own secretary did not even know that I was already scheduled when she called me last week
to just set the appointment date for sometime in the 7ear’ future. Waiting for a contractor for more than 2 weeks in this kind of situation
is unacceptable beyond anyone's reasonable expectations.

I will be contacting my own licensed contractor in the next few days, verifying that they carry both personal insurance and have a certificate
of liability, to come to my home for an inspection if you are unable to do this on behalf of the Association you represent in this regard. My
basement has had water leaking down from the chimney wall over the past two weeks and I have had to clean and put cat litter in this area
consistently to belp with the leaking water.

Thank you for your prompt attention to these matters.

Marie R. Dube

1of2 11/05/2013 2:24 PM
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o ,{jépa}:tment of Liéensing and Regulatory Affair:

Michigangoy Home

Licensee Information

> e

QO/Owner;
Address:
County:

License Information
License Type:

iicense Number:
Specialties:

Status:

Limitations:

issue Date:

Expiration Date:

Employed/Managed By
Employer/Manager:

License Number:

Address:

County:

https://wwa.dleg,state.mi.us/colaLicVeriﬁr/contmller?searchTyperdet...

[CHIGAN.GOV
Michigan's
- Official
Web Site

LARA Home | Sitemap | Contact | Onli | Agencies

BEE BEE REMODEL & MAINTENANCE INC
BORAWSKI, BRIAN MARK

Algonac, Ml 48001

Saint Clair

Builder - Company
2102151826

Lapsed

0972011992
05/31/2008

RORAWSK], BRIAN MARK
2101191115

Algonac, Mi 48001

Saint Clair

Search |

Additional information pertaining to the occupations regulated by the Bureau of Commercial Services can be found

on the Licensing Division site.

DISCLAIMER

The Issue Date is the date the license/registration was first issued. Please note this information is not always
available in the database. The Expiration Date given above is the date the license/registration expired or will expire.
The license/registration may not have been active from the Issue Date to the Expiration Date. There may have
been periods of non-licensure or non-registration. Please view the status history for more information.

Licensing and registration records are made available at this site by LARA to provide immediate access fo
information for the convenience of interested persons. While LARA has taken steps to update this information daily,
we make no guarantee as to the accuracy, completeness, timeliness or current status of the information. LARA
assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions, or for the use of information obtained from this site.

Michigan.gov Home | LARA Home | Contact LARA

Privacy Policy | Link Policy | Accessibility Policy | Security Policy

Copyright © 2005-2013 State of Michigan
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

/&W% ‘,W Mbji;ft&ﬁizé’%
Lol AL
BEEBE-1

ﬁ b Ww,&é & 7
OPID: DL
DATE (MMIDDIYYYY)}

08/31/12

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A WMATTER OF INFO
| CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRM
SELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF 1

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AN

RMATICN ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
ATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY
NSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S),
D THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THE POLICIES
AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an A

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must be endorsed, If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement, A statementon this cerfificate does not confer rights to the

PRODCER o tn 810-794-4907| fiaue. . _Donna Lamonte :
795 SfCiair River brive 810-794-0033] [HiENs, ey, 810-794-4907 [PRX o); 810-794-0033
A tgpnosios s clamonte@herin com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE } NAIC #
nsurer a : Frankenmuth Mutual insurance 113986

Bee Bee Remodel & INSURER B :
Maintenance
455 State St INSURERC -
Algonac, Vit 48001 INSURERD: i
INSURERE : S
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
ST ABDLSUBRT ~TPOLICY EXP. |
el TYPE OF INSURANCE oh oD | POLICY NUMBER Y B Do LTS
| GENERAL LIABILITY e ; i | | EACH OCCURRENCE is 1,000,00
A (X cowssromceneraruasury | | BOP1921099 | ososnz | 090913 | e somsrence)__ |8 300,000
| louwwsamaoe | X jooour | ! | MEDEXP (Any aneperson) | $ 5,000
P 2 iR i | PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 4,000,000
el | | GENERALAGGREGATE .8 2,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: baiirae : | ! PRODUCTS - COMPICP AGG i 2,000,000
1 {VlkeRas Tl S i ‘
iXieoucy; laecy 1. 1MOC I : .
! T 7 ; TOVEINED STNGLE LT
.’riai:romosn.s LIABILITY e | & wﬁeﬁﬁ u N
{LANYAUTO , H BODILY INJURY {Per person) | §
CiEe Cgme | e
.| HIREDAUTOS AUTOS ‘ ety o
: { | | S
" [uweReLALME | | oocuR L EACH OGCURRENCE s Tt
EXCESSUAB | | CLAMSMACE % AGGREGATE s a
| lpED ' | RETENTIONS $
TWORKERS COMPENSATION TRESTATO. | ¥ Ohe-
A dw vl YN we 1921089 . 0g/o9/z | 09/09/13 ik e 500,000
| ANY PROPRIETORPARTNER/EX CUTIVE i { § ¢ i i ‘o
os-'t-*:csmaémaaa excwgﬁlg?e i Y i’N“\ i i ; LEL BACH ACQIDENT g L
. (Wandatory in NH) = P ! &1 GISEASE -EAENPLOYEE $ 500,000
 1f yes, desctibe under : i e eSS ST, e
| DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below ! | | £.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 500,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS { LOCATIONS / VEHICLES Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Subjoct to the terms & conditions for the above policy. Officer excluded for
Workers Compensation ELAIN BOROWSKI

Sterling Heights, Mi 48313

i

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
METROQO8
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WiLL BE DELIVERED IN
Metropolitan Property ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Managament AUTHORIZED REPRESENT. ATWVE
43185 Schoenherr John Vandenbossche

ACORD 25 {2010/08)

® 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




icensee Details (for Individual) https://www2 .dleg.state.mi.usfcolaLicVeriﬁ/ controller?searchType=det...

MICHIGAN.GOV
. Michigan's

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Michigan.gov Home LARA Home | Sitemap | Contact | Agercies
'BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES ' |
VERIFY A LICENSE/REGISTRATION

Licensee Information

% Name: BORAWSK], BRIAN MARK
Address: Algonac, Wl 48001
County: Saint Clair
License Information @
t"é License Type: : flder - indiv
License Number: 2401191115
Specialties:
Status: Active
Limitations:
...-} issue Date: 0712812008
Expiration Date: 05/31/2014
Employed/Managed By
EmployeriManager:
License Number:
Address:
County:

Additional information pertaining to the occupations regulated by the Bureau of Commerdial Services can be found
on the Licensing Division site.

DISCLAIMER

The Issue Date is the date the license/registration was first issued. Please note this information is not always
available in the database. The Expiration Date given above is the date the license/registration expired or will expire.
The license/registration may not have been active from the Issue Date to the Expiration Date. There may have
been periods of non-licensure or non-registration. Please view the status history for more information.

Licensing and registration records are made available at this site by LARA to provide immediate access t0
information for the convenience of interested persons. While LARA has taken steps to update this information daily,
we make no guarantee as to the accuracy, completeness, timeliness or current status of the information. LARA
assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions, or for the use of information obtained from this site.

Michigan.gov Home | LARA Home | Contact LARA
Privacy Policy | Link Policy | Accessibility Policy | Security Policy

Copyright © 2005-2013 State of Michigan
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ARA - Maintenance & Alteration Contractor License

LARA

http://www.michigan.gov/ lara/0,4601,7-154-35299_61343_3 5414 60...

‘t}vé;‘jértm‘erﬁt of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs °

close print view

Maintenance & Alteration Contractor License

Residential Maintenance & Alteration Contractor Trades:

The trades, or crafts for a maintenance & alteration contractor are:

carpentry (A)

concrete (B)

excavation (D)

insulation work(G)
masonry (1)

painting and decorating (J)
siding (K)

roofing (M)

gutters (O)

tile & marble (P)

house wrecking (R)
swimming pools (8)
pasement waterproofing (T)

oot ot s e B o B i o e S o SR B SO s R

The trades, or crafts for which a maintenance & alteration contractor is qualified to practice are

1ofl

screens and storm sash (N)

listed on the license.

07/29/2013 2:58 PM
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BEE BEE Remodel INVOICE
& Maintenance DATE COMPLEX
8/19/2013 |MC-
455 State Street
Algonac, MI 48001 il _
(810) 794-3043 RECEIVED Metropolitan Propety Mgmt
Fax (810) 794-5773 ¢ 43165 Schoenherr
SEP 83 201 Sterling Heights, MI 48313
INVOICE # TERMS DATE STARTED
23868 Net 30 7/30/2013
ITEM DESCRIPTION WORK ORDER AMOUNT
Service Chg 1st Hour Service Charge 110617 55.00
* |MC-Dube/110617
/ ' ;
07-30-13 / Made scheduled appointment,
showed co-owner Builders License, proof
of insurance had already been submitted
from Metropolitan Property Management.
Co-owner refused to let me in.
(FP
Total / $55.00
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